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MARSHALL COUNTY LAWYER CENSURED

On January 14, 2014, Martha Jane Durocher, an attorney licensed to practice law in Tennessee, received

a Public Censure from the Board of Professional Responsibility of the Tennessee Supreme Court.

On July 18, 2012, Ms. Durocher discharged a weapon in public. Ms. Durocher entered a guilty plea to
the Class A misdemeanor of reckless endangerment and the Class C misdemeanor of unlawful possession of a

weapon.

By these acts, Martha Jane Durocher has violated Rule of Professional Conduct Rule 8.4 (b) (criminal

act).

A Public Censure is a rebuke and warning to the attorney, but it does not affect the attorney’s ability to

practice law.

Durocher 35436-6 rel.doc

PLEASE NOTE
YOU MAY SUBSCRIBE TO RECEIVE INFORMATIONAL RELEASES, FORMAIL ETHICS

OPINIONS, NEWSLETTERS AND ANNUAL REPORTS ELECTRONICALLY BY SIGNING IN AT
THE BOARD’S WEBSITE

www.thpr.org/Subscriptions




IN DISCIPLINARY DISTRICT VI
OR THE
BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY
QI THE
SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSEE

IN RE: Martha Yane Durocher, BPR NO, 28574 FILE NO, 35436-6-ES
Respondent, an attorney licensed
1o practice law in Tennessee
(Marshall County)

PUBLIC CENSURE

The above complaint was filed against Martha Jane Durocher, an attorney liconsed to
practice law in Tenngsses, alleging certain acte of miscanduct. Pursuant to Tem1. sSup. Ct. R. 9,
the Board of Professional Responsibility considered these matters at its meeting on December 6,
2013.

On Tuly 18, 2012, Respondent discharged a weapon in public. Respondent entered a
guilty plea to the Class A misdemeanot of reckless endangerment and the Class C misdemeanor
of unlawfl possession of a weapon,

By the aforemoentioned acts, Martha Jane Durocher has violated Rule of Professional

Conduct Rule 8.4 {b) (crimina! act) and is hercby Publicly Cenisured for this violation,

FOR THE BOARD OF
PROFESSIONAL RESPONSBIBILITY

ael King, Vlcc-Chau
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